
From: Lachance, Christian <clachance@dwpv.com>
Sent: Thursday, June 25, 2015 2:15 PM
To: 'Pierre Audet (pau@audetwilliams.com)'; 'François Viau (francois.viau@gowlings.com)'; 'GUY,
 SEBASTIEN (SEBASTIEN.GUY@blakes.com)'; 'Perreault, Jocelyn (jperreault@mccarthy.ca)'; 'Bernard
 Boucher (bernard.boucher@blakes.com)'; 'atardif@mccarthy.ca';
'Jean Fontaine
 (jfontaine@stikeman.com)'; 'Jodoin, Vanessa (VJodoin@blg.com)'; 'jean.leclerc@cominar.com';
 'vcarrozza@deveau.qc.ca'; 'Brittany.Kime@simon.com'; 'Dietrich, Jane'
Cc: Benchaya, Gilles; Adessky, Andrew; Ferland, Denis; Lavery Lepage, Gabriel; 'Abitan, Sandra';
 'Morissette, Julien (JMorissette@osler.com)'
Subject: RE: Service - 500-11-047847-146 - In the matter of the Notice of intention to make a proposal
 of Mexx Canada Company

Dear All:

Note that the
Motion for the Approval of a Proposal
will be heard
in
Room 14.09 and not in
 Room 14.07 as initially scheduled.

We are also advised by Mr. Justice Gouin that counsels attending the hearing on the Motion
 will not be required to wear a robe.

Regards,

Christian

dwpv

Christian Lachance |
Bio  

1501, av. McGill College, Suite 2600

Montréal (Québec) Canada H3A 3N9

T 514 841 6576

F 514 841 6499
clachance@dwpv.com

DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r.l./LLP

Le présent courriel peut renfermer des renseignements confidentiels susceptibles d'être protégés par le secret professionnel. Si vous n'êtes pas le
 destinataire prévu, veuillez nous aviser immédiatement
par retour de courriel ou par téléphone ( à frais virés). Veuillez également supprimer le présent
 courriel et en détruire toute copie.


This e-mail may contain confidential information which may be protected by legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, please immediately notify
 us by reply e-mail or by telephone (collect if necessary), delete this e-mail and destroy any copies.
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